504370555 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417249

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Shlomo Assa			11/01/2000	
Steven Jerome Meyer			11/01/2000	
Jeffrey Allen Rideout	ey Allen Rideout			
Street Address: City: State/Country:	SAN D	11501 RANCHO BERNARDO ROAD, SUITE 200 SAN DIEGO CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92127	92127-1620		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
	ė	Number	7	
Property Type	-			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
---------------------	--

(877)769-7945				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
(858) 678-5070				
apsi@fr.com				
WILLIAM E. HUNTER				
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.				
P.O.BOX 1022				
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06155-0081002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=06155-0081002_Assignment#page1.tif source=06155-0081002_Assignment#page2.tif



Secretary of State

Administration Elections **Business Programs**

Political Reform Archives Registries

Business Entities (BE)

Business Entity Detail

Online Services - Business Search

Main Page Service Options Name Availability Forms, Samples & Fees Annual/Biennial Statements

Filing Tips

FAOs

Resources

- Disclosure Search - E-File Statements

Information Requests (certificates, copies & status reports) Service of Process

Contact Information

- Business Resources

Starting A Business - International Business **Relations** Program

Tax Information

Customer Alert

(misleading business solicitations)

- Mail Processing Times

Data is updated weekly and is current as of Friday, May 21, 2010. It is not a complete or certified record of the entity.

Entity Name:	LASERINK CORPORATION
Entity Number:	C2096921
Date Filed:	11/20/1998
Status:	ACTIVE
3urisdiction:	CALIFORNIA
Entity Address:	P.O. BOX 2100
Entity City, Stats, Zip:	KEENE NH 03431
Agent for Service of Process:	DAN GOLICH
Agent Address:	11501 RANCHO BERNARDO RD #200
Agent City, State, Zip:	SAN DIEGO CA 92127

* Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of State's database.

- If the status of the corporation is "Surrender," the agent for service of process is automatically revoked. Please refer to California Corporations Code section 2114 for information relating to service upon corporations that have surrendered.
- For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.
 For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Requests.
- For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips • For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field Descriptions and Status Definitions.

Modify Search New Search Printer Friendly Back to Search Results

Privacy Statement | Free Document Readers

Copyright © 2010 California Secretary of State

5/24/2010 PATENT REEL: 042401 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we SHLOMO ASSA, of 984 Whimbrel Court, Carlsbad, California 92009, STEVEN JEROME MEYER, of 11519 Alborada Drive, San Diego, California 92127, and JEFFREY ALLEN RIDEOUT, of 9227 High Rise Way, Santee, California 92071, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto LASERINK, a California corporation, with a place of business at 11501 Rancho Bernardo Road, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92127, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to PRINTING A CODE ON A **PRODUCT** by us devised and the application executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2000, Serial No. 09/705,007 (applicants' attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 1/1/00Date: 1/1/1/00

Date: ___//-/- 00

SHLOMO ASSA

LALLEN RIDEOUT

STEVEN JEROME MEYER

SD\1402300.1 105213-160079 RECORDED: 05/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 042401 FRAME: 0271